
 

POLICE AND CRIME COMMISSIONER FOR LANCASHIRE 

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT & ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION 

REGULATIONS – REGISTER OF REQUESTS 

 

Date Received Request Received Via Subject of Request Action Taken In Limit 

09/10/2023 Email I was asked to contact you to enquire about the current 
running costs of the police building in Barnoldswick 

Response sent via email 
30/10/2023  

Yes 

25/10/2023 WDTK What is the Police and Crime Commissioner currently doing 
to combat knife crime? 
 
Please supply details of current initiatives. 
 
What has been spent (£) on these initiatives? 
Please supply figures for the past five years (calendar or 
financial) -- from 2018 to the present. 
 
If possible, please supply this information in spreadsheet 
format (excel). 

Response sent 22/11/2023 via 
WDTK  

Yes 

24/10/2023 WDTK Please can you send details of social media advertising 
spend since May 6th 2021 broken down by platform. 
 
Please also list geographic spending if this information is 
available. 
 
If possible, please also send through any documents which 
outlines decision making around how and when to spend on 
advertising. 
 

Response sent via email 
21/11/2023  

Yes 



 

24/10/2023 Email Under the Freedom of information regulations please may I 
be provided with the names of the enforcement staff being 
targeted to board this vessel, and the names of all of the 
observers tasked in these vessels in the past 10 years , 
regardless of employer. 
 

Response sent via email 
26/10/2023  

Yes 

24/10/2023 Email I am writing to request specific information under the 
Freedom of Information Act, pertaining to the seizure of XL 
Bully dogs by your force from the year 2019 to the present 
day. 
  
I am particularly interested in the following details: 
  
1. The total number of XL Bully dogs seized under Section 1 
of the Dangerous Dogs Act. 2. The number of these dogs 
that were seized under Section 3, specifically those deemed 
dangerous or out of control. 
3. Of the dogs seized, how many were assessed and 
subsequently determined not to be a banned breed. 
4. Among the dogs deemed not a banned breed, how many 
were returned to their respective owners. If any of the dogs 
were not returned to their owners, I would appreciate 
information on their subsequent outcome. 
 

Response sent via email 
26/10/2023  

Yes 

26/10/2023 Nextdoor & email via 
xxxx MP 

Requesting information relating to the number of police 
officers Lancashire Constabulary had on its payroll system in 

Response sent via email 
26/10/2023  

Yes 



 

all years from 2010 to 2023, covering the numbers for 
Lancashire in total and a breakdown for Darwen and West 
Pennine. 
 

02/11/2023 Email Could you help me to get some info on the details of a 
murder/manslaughter case which was back in 
1998/99/2000. xxxx 
 

Response sent via email 
22/11/2023  

Yes 

17/11/2023 Email I would need recent and accurate statistics on the levels of 
anti-social behaviour in Bacup 
 

Response sent via email 
22/11/2023  

Yes 

20/11/2023 Email What percentage of complaints that are requested for 
review by yourselves are found insufficient or overly lenient 
in terms of the resolution by Professional standards. 
 

Response sent 13/12/2023  Yes 

22/11/2023 Email Qu 1. How many new permanent hires joined your 
organisation in 2022? 
Qu 2. How many new permanent hires came through 
external providers in 2022? 
Qu 3. How many team members work in your Recruitment 
Team? 
Qu 4. What is your time to hire from adverting to 
onboarding? 
Qu 5. What was your attrition rate in 2022? 
Qu 6. What is your average cost per hire (including 
attraction and screening) in 2022? 

Response sent 11/12/2023 Yes 



 

Qu 7. How much did you spend with external providers of 
permanent recruitment in 2022? 
Qu 8. How many unique agency contractors/temps/interims 
did you use in 2022? 
Qu 9. How much did you spend on agency 
contractors/temps/interims in 2022? 
Qu 10. Are you meeting your diversity targets? (yes or no) 
Qu 11. How many candidates applied for roles in 2022? 
What is your candidate drop-out rate? 
Qu 12. Which systems do you use for your permanent 
recruitment process? 

21/11/2023 Email A) Do you have any policies regarding masturbation by 
serving police officers, whilst on duty or masturbating to 
evidence whilst off-duty? 
 

Response sent via email 
11/12/2023  

Yes 

04/12/2023 Email Thank you for supplying the figures I requested. 
 
In summary it appears that in 2010 the total number of full 
time equivalent officers for East Lancashire plus Pennine was 
1109. By 2020 this had fallen to 791 - a reduction of 318 
approx  29% less officers! 
 
Recruitment has been undertaken in recent years and the 
full time equivalent this year is now 964. 

Response sent via email  
22/12/2023  

Yes 



 

This is still a reduction of 145 approx against the 2010 full 
time equivalent officers. The officer workforce for the whole 
area is just 87% of the 2010 figure. 
 
What plans are in place to address the shortfall? Is funding 
available to return to the 2010 level? 
 
Do the figures include uniformed and non-uniform officers? 
 
Are you able to say the typical percentage of officers 
available for duty after taking into account annual leave and 
absence due to sickness?  
Has the level of sickness increased due to the stress of falling 
numbers? 
Do you have information on average experience levels? 
Given the loss of 29% of the workforce I wonder if the 
majority were experienced officers taking advantage of 
'early retirement' exits? 
 
Finally is it possible to attend a consultation meeting with 
the Police and Crime Commissioner? 
 
Can you confirm that I have correctly understood the 
figures. 
 



 

12/12/2023 Email We are requesting information to understand how many 
Child Independent Domestic Violence Advisers (CHIDVAs) 
and Child Independent Sexual Violence Advisers (CHISVAs) 
you currently commission. For the purposes of this Freedom 
of Information request, CHIDVAs and CHISVAs are 
independent domestic and sexual violence advisers who 
specifically work with children (under 18s), and not with 
adults. 
 
We are looking to find: 
1. How many FTE Child Independent Domestic Violence 
Advisers (CHIDVAs) have you commissioned in the financial 
years 2023-2024; 2022-2023; 2021-2022? 
2. How many FTE Child Independent Sexual Violence 
Advisers (CHISVAs) have you commissioned in the financial 
years 2023-2024; 2022-2023; 2021-2022? 
3. How many FTE Child Independent Domestic Violence 
Advisers (CHIDVAs) and FTE Independent Sexual Violence 
Advisers (CHISVAs) have you co-commissioned with local 
authorities in the financial years 2023-2024; 2022-2023; 
2021-2022? 
4. How may FTE Independent Domestic Violence Advisers 
(IDVAs) have you commissioned in the financial years 2023-
2024; 2022-2023; 2021-2022? 

Response sent via email 
9/01/2024  

Yes 



 

5. How many FTE Independent Sexual Violence Advisers 
(ISVAs) have you commissioned in the financial years 2023-
2024; 2022-2023; 2021-2022? 
6. How many FTE Independent Domestic Violence Advisers 
(IDVAs) and FTE Independent Sexual Violence Advisers 
(ISVAs) have you co-commissioned with local authorities in 
the financial years 2023-2024; 2022-2023; 2021-2022? 
 

15/12/2023 Email I want to know what he was charged with, what was the 
verdict and the sentence.   
 
*in relation to a Road Traffic Accident 

Response sent via email 
21/12/2023 

Yes 

14/12/2023 Email What is your full amount of budget out the following cash 
collected by our Crime Com 
 
1---Pendle Council tax money? 
2---Govt taxpayer money? 
3---Confiscated cash from drugs crime & properties? 
 
What is the total cash amount our Crime Com ropes in every 
year from all the above? 
 

Response sent via email 
21/12/2023  

Yes  

18/12/2023 WDTK I have a number of questions regarding the amalgamation of 
Lancashire Police Special Constabulary into the Lancashire 
Volunteer Partnership: 
 

Response sent via email 
21/12/2023  

Yes 



 

1: What was the exact date this amalgamation took place? 
2: What was the consultation process between Lancashire 
County Council, regarding the willingness of serving Special 
Constables to be re-classified as LVP Volunteers rather than 
Lancashire Police Volunteers? 
3: What were the mutual and individual advantages to the 
LVP and to the Constabulary which made it so important to 
make these changes? 
4: How much did the LVP make from financial gains, in the 
form of Government support or grants by using the yearly 
volunteering hours contributed by Special Constables? 
Referring to your own data, this amounted to over 100,000 
hours in the first year of the new arrangements. 
5: What was the NET Gain or Loss to the Special 
Constabulary budget by making these gains? 
6: What did Lancashire Constabulary gain by making this 
arrangement? 
7: How did the County Council and the Constabulary gain the 
necessary permissions from serving Special Constables, in 
order to be allowed to share data about Officers, previously 
held exclusively by the Constabulary? 
8: Regarding the LVP Administration and a lead role created 
in the LVP, into which a serving Lancashire xxxx, xxxx, retired 
from the Constabulary and took up an almost identical role, 
administrating the running of the Special Constabulary. 
This seems like a huge coincidence! 



 

Did this Officer play any role in the initial evolution of the 
plan / proposal to amalgamate Special Constables into the 
LVP? 
9: Did this Officer have any hand in preparing or writing the 
role profile for the very job he eventually took up within the 
LVP? 
10: How was the command structure resolved in order to 
have LVP Volunteers administrating Police Officers and 
confidential information about prosecutions and Police 
actions? How were they vetted? 

*WDTK = What Do They Know website 


